
12 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 297 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/8-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

No. 

810 21.05.005 

9967 34.02.000 

839 34.02.000 

477 39.01.005 

1400 39.01.005 

1401 39.02.015 

59105 39.02.015 

9833 39 .02 .025 

780 39 .02.125 

1439 39.07.299 

48 39.07.299 

731 L 39.07.299 
732! 
2375 40.08.039 

820 40.08.049 

59114 40.09.001 

1929 40.10.009 

804 40.12.029 

59168 51.04.029 

141 56.05 .007 

538 56.05.009 

9894 56. 05 . 009 

252 59.16.009 

855 60.06.005 

724 62.05.039 

1394 64 .05 .000 

9866 74.19 .009 

59130 76.03.011 

59210 82.05.019 

821 84.10.029 

811 84.10.029 

9855 84.11.041 

452 84.11.065 

9882 84.22.009 

59236 84.22.009 

2415 84.25.041 

Goods 

Bovril (meat extract), peculiar for use in making soup stock 

Dalpurge, a cleaning and purging agent, peculiar to use for cleaning 
the screw and barrel of plastic processing machines 

Lomar D, a concrete water reducer super-plasticizer, peculiar for use in 
formulating and making concrete additives 

Artificial resins, peculiar for use in making plastic componentary for 
footwear 

Baygal K115 (polycondensation resin in oil), peculiar to use for casting 

Sursolan K2P (copolymer of acrylic derivatives), peculiar to use as a 
paper auxiliary 

Vitox AAS resin acrylonitrile styrene acrylic elastomer terpolymer 
type thermoplastic resin 

Joncryl 74, an acrylic polymer solution, peculiar for use in making 
varnishes and inks 

Plicoflex No. 450 series pipeline tape, Plicoflex No. 650 series outer­
wrap, peculiar for use as a protective wrapping for steel pipe 

Empty tape cartridges, type A-2, peculiar for use in making tape 
cartridges 

Oar sleeves .. 

Plastic straws in continuous strip, peculiar for use in a packaging 
machine, for cartoning milk and fruit products 

Budding strips, peculiar for use in grafting of buds onto selective woods 
e.g., stock roots, by commercial fruit growers 

Bishop tape No. 10, peculiar for use on cable joints 

Hydraulic hose reinforced with textile braid, peculiar for use with 
Enzed fittings 

Conveyor belt, peculiar for use in a tip trak conveyor 

Pipette fillers of unhardened rubber, peculiar for use in filling bulb or 
cylindrical pipettes in the laboratory 

Regenerated fibre fabrics under 200 gms, peculiar for use in making 
dressing gowns 

Yarn of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste) not put up for retail 
sale, of acrylic, viz: 
1/3 NM Chenille, 1/7 NM Chance, 1/7.5 NM Sempione, 1/13 

Monica, 2/14 NM Teddy, 3/14 NM Presage, 2/26 NM Selinute, 
peculiar for use in making knitted fabrics 

Cord, polyester, 60/4 x 6, peculiar for use as filler cord in making slide 
fasteners 

70% polyester/30% rayon yarn exceeding 170 decitex, peculiar for use 
in making garment material 

Scandura top line, HM battery pasting belts, peculiar for use in making 
automotive storage batteries 

Neoprene, rubber lined, peculiar for use in making diving suits 

Embroidered fabrics in the piece known as doubled, combined or 
joined fabrics, peculiar for use in making table cloths and napkin sets 

Parts of footwear, viz: heels of plastic, peculiar to use in making 
women's shoes 

Copper electroplating anodes .. 

Aluminium plate AA5083-H32 mill finish, peculiar for use in the 
construction of boats 

Drill bits to fit multiple boring machines, both tungsten and carbide 
and HSS tipped, peculiar for use in multi-boring machines ranging in 
size from 4 mm to 35 mm metric threaded 

Lowara-multistage motor driven vertical pumps .. 

Metering pumps, March models-210---5, 210---10, 212-10, designed for 
pumping highly corrosive liquids 

Hitachi screw air compressor, viz: 
type OSP 15 UA 

Godfrey blower, peculiar for use in converting methanol to formalde-
hyde 

Bell hydraulic rotator, for use in making grapple on logger .. 

Nicholson 15 ton hydraulic log loader 

Vicon mower conditioners, viz: . . . . . . . . 
KM165, OM165, OM240, peculiar for use in mowing hay and other 

crops 

1980/226 

1980/224 

1980/226 

1980/203 

1980/23 

1980/23 

1980/224 

1980/216 

1980/226 

1980/30 

1980/167 

1980/220 

1980/131 

1980/226 

1980/224 

1980/116 

1980/226 

1980/226 

1980/164 

1980/216 

1980/220 

1980/203 

1980/235 

1980/220 

1980/23 

1980/220 

1980/224 

1980/226 

1980/226 

1980/226 

1980/216 

1980/203 

1980/220 

1980/226 

1980/136 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

133, 13 November 
1980,p. 3344 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

122, 16 October 
1980,p. 3089 

10, 14 February 
1980, p. 324 

10, 14 February 
1980, p. 324 

133, 13 November 
1980, p. 3344 

128, 30 October 
1980, p. 3213 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

18, 28 February 
1980, p. 576 

105, 4 September 
1980, p. 2633 

132, 7 November 
1980,p. 3286 

82, 17 July 1980, 
p. 2142 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

133, 13 November 
1980,p. 3344 

69, 26 June 1980, 
p. 1881 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

136, 20 November 
1980, p. 3662 

103, 28 August 
1980, p. 2572 

128, 30 October 
1980, p. 3213 

220, 7 November 
1980,p.3286 

122, 16 October 
1980, p. 3089 

141, 4 December 
1980, p. 3836 

132, 7 November 
1980. p. 3286 

10, 14 February 
1980, p. 324 

132, 7 November 
1980, p. 3286 

133, 13 November 
1980, p. 3344 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

128, 30 October 
1980, p. 3213 

122, 16 October 
1980,p.3089 

132, 7 November 
1980,p.3286 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

85, 24 July 1980, 
p. 2211 


