THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/8-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
WN	810	21.05.005	Bovril (meat extract), peculiar for use in making soup stock	1980/226	136, 20 November
AK	9967	34.02.000	Dalpurge, a cleaning and purging agent, peculiar to use for cleaning the screw and barrel of plastic processing machines	1980/224	1980, p. 3662 133, 13 November
WN	839	34.02.000	Lomar D, a concrete water reducer super-plasticizer, peculiar for use in formulating and making concrete additives	1980/226	1980, p. 3344 136, 20 November
WN	477	39.01.005	Artificial resins, peculiar for use in making plastic componentary for footwear	1980/203	1980, p. 3662 122, 16 Octobe
WN	1400	39.01.005	Baygal K115 (polycondensation resin in oil), peculiar to use for casting	1980/23	1980, p. 3089 10, 14 February
WN	1401	39.02.015	Sursolan K2P (copolymer of acrylic derivatives), peculiar to use as a paper auxiliary	1980/23	1980, p. 324 10, 14 February
H.O.	59105	39.02.015	Vitox AAS resin acrylonitrile styrene acrylic elastomer terpolymer type thermoplastic resin	1980/224	1980, p. 324 133, 13 November
AK	9833	39.02.025	Joncryl 74, an acrylic polymer solution, peculiar for use in making varnishes and inks	1980/216	1980, p. 3344 128, 30 Octobe
WN	780	39.02.125	Plicoflex No. 450 series pipeline tape, Plicoflex No. 650 series outer- wrap, peculiar for use as a protective wrapping for steel pipe	1980/226	1980, p. 3213 136, 20 November
WN	1439	39.07.299	Empty tape cartridges, type A-2, peculiar for use in making tape cartridges	1980/30	1980, p. 3662 18, 28 February
WN	48	39.07.299	Oar sleeves	1980/167	1980, p. 576 105, 4 September
WN	$\left \begin{array}{c} 731\\732 \end{array}\right\}$	39.07.299	Plastic straws in continuous strip, peculiar for use in a packaging machine, for cartoning milk and fruit products	1980/220	1980, p. 2633 132, 7 November
WN	2375	40.08.039	Budding strips, peculiar for use in grafting of buds onto selective woods e.g., stock roots, by commercial fruit growers	1980/131	1980, p. 3286 82, 17 July 1980
WN	820	40.08.049	Bishop tape No. 10, peculiar for use on cable joints	1980/226	p. 2142 136, 20 November
H.O.	59114	40.09.001	Hydraulic hose reinforced with textile braid, peculiar for use with Enzed fittings	1980/224	1980, p. 3662 133, 13 November
WN	1929	40.10.009	Conveyor belt, peculiar for use in a tip trak conveyor	1980/116	1980, p. 3344 69, 26 June 1980
WN	804	40.12.029	Pipette fillers of unhardened rubber, peculiar for use in filling bulb or cylindrical pipettes in the laboratory	1980/226	p. 1881 136, 20 November
H.O.	59168	51.04.029	Regenerated fibre fabrics under 200 gms, peculiar for use in making dressing gowns	1980/226	1980, p. 3662 136, 20 November
WN	141	56.05.007	Yarn of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste) not put up for retail sale, of acrylic, viz:	1980/164	1980, p. 3662 103, 28 August
			 1/3 NM Chenille, 1/7 NM Chance, 1/7.5 NM Sempione, 1/13 Monica, 2/14 NM Teddy, 3/14 NM Presage, 2/26 NM Selinute, peculiar for use in making knitted fabrics 		1980, p. 2572
WN	538	56.05.009	Cord, polyester, $60/4 \times 6$, peculiar for use as filler cord in making slide fasteners	1980/216	128, 30 October 1980, p. 3213
AK	9894	56.05.009	70% polyester/30% rayon yarn exceeding 170 decitex, peculiar for use in making garment material	1980/220	220, 7 November 1980, p. 3286
WN	252	59.16.009	Scandura top line, HM battery pasting belts, peculiar for use in making automotive storage batteries	1980/203	122, 16 October
WN	855	60.06.005	Neoprene, rubber lined, peculiar for use in making diving suits	1980/235	1980, p. 3089 141, 4 December
WN	724	62.05.039	Embroidered fabrics in the piece known as doubled, combined or joined fabrics, peculiar for use in making table cloths and napkin sets	1980/220	1980, p. 3836 132, 7 November
WN	1394	64.05.000	Parts of footwear, viz: heels of plastic, peculiar to use in making women's shoes	1980/23	1980, p. 3286 10, 14 February
AK	9866	74.19.009	Copper electroplating anodes	1980/220	1980, p. 324 132, 7 November
н.о.	59130	76.03.011	Aluminium plate AA5083-H32 mill finish, peculiar for use in the construction of boats	1980/224	1980, p. 3286 133, 13 November
H.O.	59210	82.05.019	Drill bits to fit multiple boring machines, both tungsten and carbide and HSS tipped, peculiar for use in multi-boring machines ranging in size from 4 mm to 35 mm metric threaded	1980/226	1980, p. 3344 136, 20 November 1980, p. 3662
WN	821	84.10.029	Lowara-multistage motor driven vertical pumps	1980/226	136, 20 November
WN	811	84.10.029	Metering pumps, March models—210-5, 210-10, 212-10, designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids	1980/226	1980, p. 3662 136, 20 November
AK	9855	84.11.041	Hitachi screw air compressor, viz:	1980/216	1980, p. 3662 128, 30 October
WN	452	84.11.065	Godfrey blower, peculiar for use in converting methanol to formalde- hyde	1980/203	1980, p. 3213 122, 16 October
AK	9882	84.22.009	Bell hydraulic rotator, for use in making grapple on logger	1980/220	1980, p. 3089 132, 7 November
H.O.	59236	84.22.009	Nicholson 15 ton hydraulic log loader	1980/226	1980, p. 3286 136, 20 November
WN	2415	84.25.041	Vicon mower conditioners, viz: KM165, OM165, OM240, peculiar for use in mowing hay and other crops	1980/136	1980, p. 3662 85, 24 July 1980, p. 2211